or exit door to an interior exit stairway, including any related 

exit passageway, that has a fire resistance rating of at least one 

(1) hour; 

7.  Does not have more than twenty (20) feet between the entry 

or exit door of a dwelling unit and an exit stairway; 

8.  Does not have more than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet 

of exit access travel distance; 

9.  Has an exit serving the portion of the building that 

contains two or more dwelling units that does not discharge through 

a portion of the building with a different occupancy category, 

including an accessory parking garage;